# 900384998 11/16/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/09/1994
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900374396

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ProCD, Inc.		11/09/1994	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro CD Merger Corporation	11/09/1994	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ProCD, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 Rosewood Drive	
City:	Danvers	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01923	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2013407	PRO CD
Registration Number:	2021865	PROCD
Registration Number:	1901521	PROCD

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6196967124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 619696700

**Email:** ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name:Susan B. Meyer/Gordon & Rees LLPAddress Line 1:101 West Broadway, Suite 2000Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan B. Meyer

SIGNATURE:	/Susan B. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger - Delaware - ProCD and ProCD Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Delaware - ProCD and ProCD Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Delaware - ProCD and ProCD Merger#page3.tif	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PROCD, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PROCD MERGER CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "PROCD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2450775 8100M SR# 20164707167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSK SHOWN SHOWN OF STANS

Authentication: 202633023

Date: 07-11-16

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ProCD, INC. a Massachusetts corporation

INTO

ProCD Merger Corporation a Delaware corporation

\*\*\*

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

ProCD, Inc. ("ProCD-MA")

Massachusetts

ProCD Marger Corporation ("ProCD"-DE")

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger between the parties to the merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: Pursuant to the merger ProCD-MA is merged into ProCD-DE and ceases to exist; and ProCD-DE shall be the surviving corporation of the merger.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of ProCD-DE shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation and the By-Laws of ProCD-DE shall be the By-Laws of the surviving corporation except ProCD Merger Corporation shall change its name and the name of the corporation shall be ProCD, Inc.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 222 Rosewood Drive, Danvers, MA 01923.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which ProCD-MA had authority to issue was 200,000 shares, consisting of shares of Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share.

EXECUTED as of the 9th day of November, 1994.

ProCD Merger Corporation a Delaware corporation

Bv

James) E. Bryant

**Freelident** 

ATTEST:

By:

Douglas Redding

Secretary

[CORPORATE SEAL]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016**